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     November 26, 2023 

Ministry Team 

Dr. Craig Dale                     Senior Pastor                      craig@icbcga.org 
Rev. Ted Williams           Associate Pastor                     ted@icbcga.org 
Dr. Will Whittaker           Minister of Music                      will@icbcga.org 
Rev. Jonathan Lodge      Student Pastor                jonathan@icbcga.org 
Rev. Dave Wiley     Family & Discipleship Pastor      dave@icbcga.org 
Caroline Dale                      Creek Kids Director            children@icbcga.org 
Wylene Mosley                   Admin Assistant                  wylene@icbcga.org 
 

 Dear Guests: 

 Thank you for visiting our services today. 
Our prayer is that you will feel at home as we worship together.  

If you are searching for a church home, we would like you to 
know there is a special place for you here. 

Sermon Notes 
 

Please mail all correspondence to: 

Ivy Creek Baptist Church / P.O. Box 2344 / Buford, GA 30515 
 

 
We are a YOU-ALL Gospel-first, 

Servant-hearted Family of Believers 
Who want our lives to count for the Glory of God 

 

 

OFFERING 
Offering Last Week                                    $       59,469.92 
Total Tithes & Offerings                   $  2,306,528.03 
Building Fund Balance                                          $     199,270.11 
Build, Equip, Proclaim Campaign                       $  2,555,443.66 
Pledged Amount             $  3,202,728.42 
 
 

AFTER HOURS 
MINISTRY CONTACT 

NUMBER: 

470-238-8862 
 

Church Campus Wi-Fi password: 
praisehim 

 

We’re glad you came today! 

Let’s Connect:  Text “Welcome” to 

770-670-6948 

 

 

 
 

1. David was ___________________. 

 
 
 

2. David was ___________________. 

 
 
 

3. David was ___________________. 

 
 
 

4. God is ___________________. 

 

 
 
 
 

Sermon in a Sentence: 

Whether sunshine or rain, mountaintop or valley, 
the Lord is always faithful to His children  

and will always be with us. 
 

 

 

1 Samuel 18-19 
Sermon #6 in the Series: 

Studies in the Life of David 
 

“The Aftermath of an 
Incredible Victory” 

 
Sermon by Pastor Craig Dale 
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